Page 1 of 4  D A T A  S H E E T  K85001-0585
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1
Kidde Catalog u Conventional Initiating
10-27-16
Technology that saves lives
Two-wire Duct
Smoke Detector
SuperDuct Series

Compatibility ID
0.0: IDC short circuit current < 100 mA 0.0: IDC short circuit current
= 100 mA 1.0: IDC short circuit current > 100 mA
Catalog
Number
Description
Ship
Wt. lb.
(kg)
SD-2W
Conventional
SuperDuct Detector
2.4 (1.1)
Accessories
SD-T8 8-inch sampling tube 0.5 (0.2)
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube 1.5 (0.7)
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube 2.7 (1.2)
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube 3.0 (1.4)
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube 3.5 (1.6)
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube 5.8 (2.6)
SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube 7.5 (3.4)
SD-T120
120-inch sampling
tube
11.5 (5.2)